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RESULTS 

 
Kestrels Archery Club would like to thank all archers for attending our twelfth Portsmouth Tournament 

Hope you liked the new venue and any feedback from you would be valuable to us.  

We would particularly like to thank our Judges Brian Dunlop and Pat Kerrigan for their help on the 

day. Our thanks also go to our Lady Paramount, Julia Oppenheim, and to all the club members who 

helped with the work parties, raffle and results. 

We hope that you enjoyed your day and had a safe journey home, and hope to see you at next year’s 

event.  These results should soon appear on our website:  http://kestrelsarchery.org.uk 

SPECIAL NOTE: It was my decision for this year to donate the proceeds from the raffle to SANDS 

(Stillbirth and Neonatal Death Charity). I am pleased to report that £220.00 was raised so thank you 

very much to all those who bought raffle tickets. 

 

 

                    Tournament Organiser:        Susan Draper 

                                                                   13 Reynes Drive 

                                                                   Oakley 

                                                                   Bedfordshire 

                                                                   MK43 7SB                     Tel 01234 824821 

 

Dates for your diaries: 

 

February 4th & 5th 2017  Kestrels Record Status Worcester                  Tina Horley      01767 681991 

May 7th 2017                   Kestrels Record Status St. George/Albion     Tina Horley      01767 681991 

September 10 th 2017      Kestrels Record Status National                    Mike Collins     01767 692268 

 

  

 

 

 

This Tournament was sponsored by 

Targetcraft Archery  

 

 



 

 SINGLE ROUNDS 

 

RECURVE GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Andy Caine Old Basing Archers 577 60 38 

2 Adam Reeks Rayleigh Town 575 60 35 

3 David Holmes Kestrels A C 570 60 35 

4 Paul Davis Whiteleaf Bowmen 568 60 32 

5 Peter Marshall Berkhamsted 557 60 26 

6 Tony Sewell Tudor Archers 555 60 24 

7 Michael Anderson Clophill A C 552 60 25 

8 Steve Lambert Aim4sport 546 60 22 

9 Vernon King Silver Arrow 538 60 25 

10 Martin Gascoigne Kestrels A C 537 60 20 

11 Richard Roberts Clophill A C 534 60 23 

12 Carl Tebbs Kestrels A C 534 60 16 

13 Adrian Lindsey Silver Arrow 523 60 19 

14 Simon Wright HCA 522 60 18 

15 Colin Lapping Aim4sport 519 60 13 

16 Mark Anstee Clophill A C 516 60 14 

17 David Long City of Cambs B'men 504 60 15 

18 Steve Ware Clophill A C 501 60 12 

19 Clive Bird Kestrels A C 486 60 7 

20 Brian Ridgeway Silver Arrow 483 60 10 

21 Richard Brasher City of Cambs B'men 466 60 9 

 

RECURVE LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Dawn Fowler Clophill A C 554 60 28 

2 Sarah Gowans HCA 553 60 24 

3 Maggy Halliday Kestrels A C 550 60 25 

4 Sarah Russell HCA 548 60 20 

5 Rachel Swinson Kestrels A C 545 60 22 

6 Lucy Sellers OVA 525 60 15 

7 Eva Gronbech Oxford Archers 522 60 18 

8 Anke Hannemann City of Cambs B'men 514 59 19 

9 Marianne Sellers OVA 505 60 15 

10 Carol Castlo Kestrels A C 500 60 12 

11 Christine Anstee Clophill A C 498 60 11 

12 Julia Holmes Kestrels A C 495 60 11 

 

RECURVE LADIES – VISUALLY IMPAIRED 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Carmel Bassett Rayleigh Town 422 60 9 

 

RECURVE JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Alex Body West Essex B'men 564 60 30 

2 Oliver Buckingham Aim4sport 564 60 29 

3 Max Harris Netherhall 523 60 12 

4 Jamie Bird Kestrels A C 326 56 1 

 

RECURVE JUNIOR LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Florence Levitt Netherhall 498 60 9 

2 Charley Kennedy Kestrels A C 420 60 7 

3 Eleanor Ware Clophill A C 338 58 2 

 

 



SINGLE ROUNDS Cont. 

 

COMPOUND GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Jacek Pedziwiatr GNAS 574 60 34 

2 Jacob Caine Old Basing Archers 573 60 32 

3 Terry Course Clophill A C 569 60 27 

4 Bradley Tebbs Kestrels A C 568 60 28 

5 Paul Crane Clophill A C 565 60 26 

6 Robert Stacey OVA 554 60 15 

 

COMPOUND LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Lesley Brown Clophill A C 570 60 30 

2 Suzi Bredin Clophill A C 557 60 17 

3 Lorraine Tebbs Kestrels A C 554 60 18 

 

COMPOUND JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Jamie Harris Evesham 570 60 30 

2 Thomas Marshall Corby Archers 544 60 13 

 Nathan Hunt Kestrels A C DNS   

 

COMPOUND JUNIOR LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Caroline Tebbs Kestrels A C 520 60 5 

 

LONGBOW GENTLEMEN  

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Derek Bridgewater Hinxworth 452 60 16 

2 Richard Hutchins Silver Arrow 452 60 3 

3 Mike Collins Kestrels A C 425 60 6 

4 John Smith Kestrels A C 325 58 0 

 

LONGBOW LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Lesley Herriott Silver Arrow 309 58 2 

 

BAREBOW GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Simon Kennedy Kestrels A C 516 60 16 

2 Syed Hussain ONAC 510 60 14 

3 Steve Gamble Wellingborough 510 60 11 

4 Nahim Yasin ONAC 488 60 8 

5 Zahid Karim ONAC 487 60 8 

6 Wahid Yasin ONAC 487 60 7 

7 Dave Draper Kestrels A C 486 60 9 

8 Peter Jupp Kestrels A C 474 60 9 

9 Andrew Gibson Invictus 471 60 19 

10 Wajid Ali ONAC 467 60 7 

11 Paul Halliday OVA 465 60 4 

12 Ted Tricker EBB 451 60 6 

 

BAREBOW LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Jacqueline Hunt Kestrels A C 514 60 18 

2 Emma Capon Silver Arrow 352 56 1 

3 Irene Beck EBB 237 47 2 

 

 

 



 SINGLE ROUNDS Cont. 

 

BAREBOW JUNIOR LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

1 Jenna Ramsay GNAS 341 58 0 

 

 

TEAM RECURVE 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

Total 

Score 

Total 

Hits 

Total 

Golds 

1 David Holmes Kestrels A C 570 60 35    

 Maggy Halliday Kestrels A C 550 60 25    

 Rachel Swinson Kestrels A C 545 60 22    

 Martin Gascoigne Kestrels A C 537 60 20 2202 240 102 

          

2 Dawn Fowler Clophill A C 554 60 28    

 Michael Anderson Clophill A C 552 60 25    

 Richard Roberts Clophill A C 534 60 23    

 Mark Anstee Clophill A C 516 60 14 2156 240 90 

 

TEAM COMPOUND 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

Total 

Score 

Total 

Hits 

Total 

Golds 

1 Lesley Brown Clophill A C 570 60 30    

 Terry Course Clophill A C 569 60 27    

 Paul Crane Clophill A C 565 60 26 1704 180 83 

          

2 Bradley Tebbs Kestrels A C 568 60 28    

 Lorraine Tebbs Kestrels A C 554 60 18    

 Caroline Tebbs Kestrels A C 520 60 5 1642 180 51 

 

TEAM LONGBOW 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

Total 

Score 

Total 

Hits 

Total 

Golds 

1 Richard Hutchins Silver Arrow 452 60 3    

 Lesley Herriott Silver Arrow 309 58 2 761 118 5 

          

2 Mike Collins Kestrels A C 425 60 6    

 John Smith Kestrels A C 325 58 0 750 118 6 

 

TEAM BAREBOW 

Posn Forename Surname Club Score Hits Golds 

Total 

Score 

Total 

Hits 

Total 

Golds 

1 Simon Kennedy Kestrels A C 516 60 16    

 Jacqueline Hunt Kestrels A C 514 60 18 1030 120 34 

          

2 Syed Hussain ONAC 510 60 14    

 Nahim Yasin ONAC 488 60 8 998 120 22 

          

3 Ted Tricker EBB 451 60 6    

 Irene Beck EBB 237 47 2 688 107 8 

 

 



DOUBLE ROUNDS 

 

RECURVE GENTLEMEN        

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Andy Caine Old Basing Archers 577 60 38 572 60 35 1149 120 73 

2 Adam Reeks Rayleigh Town 575 60 35 573 60 40 1148 120 75 

3 Paul Davis Whiteleaf B’men 568 60 32 574 60 36 1142 120 68 

4 Peter Marshall Berkhamsted 557 60 26 557 60 24 1114 120 50 

5 Tony Sewell Tudor Archers 555 60 24 544 60 22 1099 120 46 

6 Richard Roberts Clophill A C 534 60 23 538 60 17 1072 120 40 

7 Vernon King Silver Arrow 538 60 25 530 60 15 1068 120 40 

8 Martin Gascoigne Kestrels A C 537 60 20 530 60 17 1067 120 37 

9 Adrian Lindsey Silver Arrow 523 60 19 529 60 16 1052 120 35 

10 Mark Anstee Clophill A C 516 60 14 507 60 12 1023 120 26 

11 Brian Ridgeway Silver Arrow 483 60 10 509 60 9 992 120 19 

12 Richard Brasher City of Cambs B'men 466 60 9 495 60 12 961 120 21 

 

RECURVE LADIES  

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Dawn Fowler Clophill A C 554 60 28 559 60 23 1113 120 51 

2 Sarah Gowans HCA 553 60 24 550 60 22 1103 120 46 

3 Rachel Swinson Kestrels A C 545 60 22 535 60 14 1080 120 36 

4 Eva Gronbech Oxford Archers 522 60 18 517 60 16 1039 120 34 

5 Anke Hannemann City of Cambs B'men 514 59 19 524 60 17 1038 119 36 

6 Julia Holmes Kestrels A C 495 60 11 507 60 18 1002 120 29 

7 Carol Castlo Kestrels A C 500 60 12 474 60 6 974 120 18 

8 Christine Anstee Clophill A C 498 60 11 DNS   498 60 11 

 

RECURVE JUNIOR GENTLEMEN         

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Alex Body West Essex B'men 564 60 30 567 60 33 1131 120 63 

 

COMPOUND GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Jacek Pedziwiatr GNAS 574 60 34 583 60 43 1157 120 77 

2 Jacob Caine Old Basing Archers 573 60 32 581 60 41 1154 120 73 

3 Paul Crane Clophill A C 565 60 26 570 60 30 1135 120 56 

4 Bradley Tebbs Kestrels A C 568 60 28 560 60 23 1128 120 51 

5 Robert Stacey OVA 554 60 15 551 60 16 1105 120 31 

6 Terry Course Clophill A C 569 60 27 114 RTD  683 60 27 

 

COMPOUND LADIES               

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Lesley Brown Clophill A C 570 60 30 566 60 28 1136 120 58 

2 Suzi Bredin Clophill A C 557 60 17 556 60 17 1113 120 34 

3 Lorraine Tebbs Kestrels A C 554 60 18 541 60 9 1095 120 27 

 

COMPOUND JUNIOR GENTLEMEN 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

 Nathan Hunt Kestrels A C DNS   DNS   0 0 0 

 

COMPOUND JUNIOR LADIES 

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Caroline Tebbs Kestrels A C 520 60 5 524 60 8 1044 120 13 

 

LONGBOW GENTLEMEN   

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Richard Hutchins Silver Arrow 452 60 3 468 60 7 920 120 10 

2 Mike Collins Kestrels A C 425 60 6 385 58 5 810 118 11 

3 John Smith Kestrels A C 325 58 0 318 58 2 643 116 2 

 

 



DOUBLE ROUNDS Contd.  

 

LONGBOW LADIES  

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Lesley Herriott Silver Arrow 309 58 2 325 57 0 634 115 2 

 

BAREBOW GENTLEMEN  

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Simon Kennedy Kestrels A C 516 60 16 504 60 10 1020 120 26 

2 Syed Hussain ONAC 510 60 14 489 59 11 999 119 25 

3 Wahid Yasin ONAC 487 60 7 510 60 12 997 120 19 

4 Zahid Karim ONAC 487 60 8 497 60 7 984 120 15 

5 Nahim Yasin ONAC 488 60 8 491 60 12 979 120 20 

6 Peter Jupp Kestrels A C 474 60 9 494 60 8 968 120 17 

7 Ted Tricker EBB 451 60 6 454 60 8 905 120 14 

8 Paul Halliday OVA 465 60 4 411 60 2 876 120 6 

 

BAREBOW LADIES  

Posn Forename Surname Club S1 H1 G1 S2 H2 G2 TS TH TG 

1 Jacqueline Hunt Kestrels A C 514 60 18 498 60 16 1012 120 34 

2 Emma Capon Silver Arrow 352 56 1 425 59 1 777 115 2 

 

 

ABREVIATIONS 

DNS = Archer did not shoot RTD = Archer retired 

 


